Hoosier Collegiate Invite

Pfau Course at Indiana University
Bloomington, IN
Hoosier Collegiate Invitational - 2021
Dates: Sep 05 - Sep 06

1 1 Cincinnati 283 288 571 +3
T3 2 llinois 291 282 573 45
T3 3 Indiana 291 283 574 46
6 4 Memphis, U. of 295 283 578 +10
9 5 Valparaiso Univ. 298 286 584 +16
2 6 lllinois State 286 299 585 +17
5 7 Ball State 292 294 586 +18
7 8 Miami University(OH) 296 293 589 +21

10 9 Loyola U.- Chicago 299 293 592 +24

11 10 Lipscomb 300 294 594 +26
8 11 North Alabama 297 298 595 +27
14 12 Butler 321 304 612 +44
12 13 Bradley University 311 319 630 +62
13 14 |UPUI 317 317 634 +66
15 15 Evansville 324 315 639 +71
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Hoosier Collegiate Invite

Pfau Course at Indiana University
Bloomington, IN
Hoosier Collegiate Invitational - 2021
Dates: Sep 05 - Sep 06

Player Team

Ty Gingerich Cincinnati

Tommy Kuhl lllinois

Joey Ranieri Ball State

Mitch Davis Indiana

Drew Salyers Indiana

Esteban Vazquez Memphis, U. of
Jack Herceg Miami University(OH)
Clay Amlung Cincinnati

Adrien Dumont de Chassart lllinois

Ethan Shepherd * Indiana

Parker Wisdom lllinois State

Alex McCulla lllinois State
Anthony Delisanti Valparaiso Univ.
Ryan van der Klis Memphis, U. of
Devin Johnson Loyola U.- Chicago
Luke Armbrust lllinois

Frankie Wade North Alabama
Sam Jean Cincinnati

Tyran Snyders Memphis, U. of
Danny Fisher Miami University(OH)
Ethan Chelf * Indiana

Jason Hong Lipscomb

Yianni Kostouros Valparaiso Univ.
Evan Bone Ball State

Tom Roed Karlsen North Alabama
Noah Gillard Indiana

Harry Reynolds Indiana

Evan Yakubov * Indiana

Sam Booth

Caleb VanArragon
Joey McCarthy
Dylan Ellis

Tyler Anderson
Will Holan
Alejandro Rodrigues
Valentin Peugnet
Griffin Hare

Ali Khan

Ford Goldasich
Jack Ebner

Jerry Ji

Joe Hodgson
Sergio Cavestany
Stephen Kocerha

Eric Berggren *
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Finish Player

T44 Mason Lenhart
T44 Dawson Garrett
T44 Josh Kirkham
T49 Jalen Hodges
T49 Joey Wiseman
T49 Piercen Hunt
T49 Clay Merchent
T49 Mitchell Bowlin
T49 Carter Goodwin
T49 Ryan Magee
T49 Charlie Toman
T49 Caleb Wassmer
T58 Weston Guili
T58 Nico Lang *
T60 Daniel Tanaka
T60 Taylor Gardner
T60 Felix van Dijk
T60 Samuel Mortell
T64 James Morgan *
T64 Scott Bitar

66 Morgan Tournemire
T67 Robbie Bender *
T67 Sam McWilliams
T67 Timmy Crawford
T70 Drew Giacchetto *
T70 Dallas Koth
T70 Colten Girgis

73 Eli Rohleder
T74 Carson Orr *
T74 Brady Kreiter
T74 John Stillman
T74 Nick Williams
T74 Isaac Rohleder

79 Austin Aliff
T80 Thomas Regan
T80 Roy Radke

82 Carson Parker

83 Josh Yoder

- Damon Dickey

Hoosier Collegiate Invite

Pfau Course at Indiana University
Bloomington, IN
Hoosier Collegiate Invitational - 2021
Dates: Sep 05 - Sep 06

Team

Cincinnati

North Alabama
Bradley University
Bradley University
Ball State

lllinois

Indiana

Memphis, U. of
North Alabama
Loyola U.- Chicago
Valparaiso Univ.
Evansville

Butler
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Butler

IUPUI

lllinois State
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IUPUI

Indiana

IUPUI
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Evansville
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Evansville
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Butler

72
73
74
75
76
74
79
76
77
80
77
77
77
78
84
78
79
77
84
81
78
79
79
78
82
81
82
81
83
82
81
80
85
82
80
81
85
82

80
79
78
78
77
79
74
77
76
73
76
76
77
76
72
78
77
79
73
76
80
80
80
81
79
80
79
81
80
81
82
83
78
83
86
85
82
88
83

Scores

152
152
152
153
153
153
153
153
153
153
153
153
154
154
156
156
156
156
157
157
158
159
159
159
161
161
161
162
163
163
163
163
163
165
166
166
167
170

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2021, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat

+10
+10
+10
+11
+11
+11
+11
+11
+11
+11
+11
+11
+12
+12
+14
+14
+14
+14
+15
+15
+16
+17
+17
+17
+19
+19
+19
+20
+21
+21
+21
+21
+21
+23
+24
+24
+25
+28



Bloomington, IN

Hoosier Collegiate Invitational - 2021
Dates: Sep 05 - Sep 06

Hoosier Collegiate Invite

Pfau Course at Indiana University

Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
1 Cincinnati 283 288 571
1 Ty Gingerich (5) 71 67 138
T8 Clay Amlung (1) 70 72 142
T14 Sam Jean (3) 70 74 144
T30 Joey McCarthy (2) 73 75 148
T44 Mason Lenhart (4) 72 80 152
2 Illinois 291 282 573
2 Tommy Kuhl (3) 70 69 139
T8 Adrien Dumont de Chassart (1) 71 71 142
T14 Luke Armbrust (5) 76 68 144
T38 Jerry Ji (4) 77 74 151
T49 Piercen Hunt (2) 74 79 153
3 Indiana 291 283 574
T3 Drew Salyers (4) 68 72 140
T3 Mitch Davis (5) 69 71 140
T26 Harry Reynolds (2) 77 70 147
T26 Noah Gillard (3) 77 70 147
T49 Clay Merchent (1) 79 74 153
4 Memphis, U. of 295 283 578
T3 Esteban Vazquez (1) 71 69 140
T14 Ryan van der Klis (2) 74 70 144
T14 Tyran Snyders (3) 74 70 144
T38 Sergio Cavestany (4) 77 74 151
T49 Mitchell Bowlin (5) 76 77 153
5 Valparaiso Univ. 298 286 584
T10 Anthony Delisanti (3) 72 71 143
T23 Yianni Kostouros (2) 76 70 146
T26 Sam Booth (5) 76 4l 147
T30 Caleb VanArragon (1) 74 74 148
T49 Charlie Toman (4) 77 76 153
6 Illinois State 286 299 585
T10 Parker Wisdom (3) 70 73 143
T10 Alex McCulla (5) 70 73 143
T36 Valentin Peugnet (4) 74 76 150
T38 Joe Hodgson (2) 72 79 151
T60 Felix van Dijk (1) 79 77 156
7 Ball State 292 294 586
T3 Joey Ranieri (1) 68 72 140
T23 Evan Bone (3) 71 75 146
T36 Griffin Hare (5) 77 73 150
T38 Ali Khan (2) 77 74 151
T49 Joey Wiseman (4) 76 77 153
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
8 Miami University(OH) 296 293 589
7 Jack Herceg (3) 69 72 141
T14 Danny Fisher (1) 73 71 144
138 Jack Ebner (2) 77 74 151
T60 Samuel Mortell (5) 77 79 156
T64 Scott Bitar (4) 81 76 157
9 Loyola U.- Chicago 299 293 592
T14 Devin Johnson (1) 71 73 144
T30 Dylan Ellis (3) 73 75 148
T33 Tyler Anderson (5) 77 72 149
T49 Ryan Magee (4) 80 73 153
T67 Timmy Crawford (2) 78 81 159
10 Lipscomb 300 294 594
T21 Jason Hong (4) 75 70 145
T33 Will Holan (1) 74 75 149
T33 Alejandro Rodrigues (3) 72 77 149
T38 Ford Goldasich (2) 79 72 151
79 Austin Aliff (5) 82 83 165
11 North Alabama 297 298 595
T14 Frankie Wade (3) 72 72 144
T23 Tom Roed Karlsen (1) 75 71 146
T44 Dawson Garrett (5) 73 79 152
T49 Carter Goodwin (4) 77 76 153
T80 Thomas Regan (2) 80 86 166
12 Butler 321 304 612
T44 Stephen Kocerha (2) 80 72 152
T58 Weston Guili (5) 77 77 154
T60 Daniel Tanaka (1) 84 72 156
T74 Nick Williams (3) 80 83 163
84 Damon Dickey (4) 0 83 154
13 Bradley University 311 319 630
T44 Josh Kirkham (1) 74 78 152
T49 Jalen Hodges (4) 75 78 153
T74 John Stillman (2) 81 82 163
T74 Brady Kreiter (5) 82 81 163
T80 Roy Radke (3) 81 85 166
14 IUPUI 317 317 634
T60 Taylor Gardner (1) 78 78 156
66 Morgan Tournemire (3) 78 80 158
T67 Sam McWilliams (2) 79 80 159
T70 Colten Girgis (4) 82 79 161
83 Josh Yoder (5) 82 88 170
15 Evansville 324 315 639
T49 Caleb Wassmer (3) 77 76 153
T70 Dallas Koth (1) 81 80 161
73 Eli Rohleder (5) 81 81 162
T74 Isaac Rohleder (2) 85 78 163
82 Carson Parker (4) 85 82 167
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Individuals

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
T10 Ethan Shepherd (Indiana) 74 69 143
T21 Ethan Chelf (Indiana) 71 74 145
T26 Evan Yakubov (Indiana) 72 75 147
T44 Eric Berggren (Indiana) 79 73 152
T58 Nico Lang (lllinois) 78 76 154
T64 James Morgan (Memphis, U. of) 84 73 157
T67 Robbie Bender (Indiana) 79 80 159
T70 Drew Giacchetto (Indiana) 82 79 161
T74 Carson Orr (Ball State) 83 80 163
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Hoosier Collegiate Invite

Pfau Course at Indiana University
Bloomington, IN

Hoosier Collegiate Invitational - 2021

Dates: Sep 05 - Sep 06

Par 3 Scoring

Par 4 Scoring

Par S Scoring

T. Gingerich Cincy 263 -3 M. Davis Indiana 391 -2 F. Wade N. Alabama 4.17 -5
M. Tournemire 1UPUI 275 -2 T. Kuhl lllinois 3.95 -1 D. Ellis Loyola-Chi 417 -5
T. Snyders Memphis 275 -2 D. Salyers Indiana 395 41 Y. Kostouros 433 -4
D. Salyers Indiana 2.88 -1 E. Vazquez Memphis 400 E J. Hong Lipscomb 450 -3
A. Khan Ball State  2.88 -1 A. Dumont de Chassa lllinois 400 E J. Herceg Miami (OH) 4.50 -3
M. Bowlin Memphis 2.88 -1 J. Ranieri Ball State 4.00 E T. Anderson Loyola-Chi 4.50 -3
D. Tanaka Butler 2.88 -1 T. Gingerich Cincy 400 E J. Ranieri Ball State 450 -3
N. Gillard Indiana 2.88 -1 E. Shepherd Indiana 400 E D. Fisher Miami (OH) 4.50 -3
E. Rohleder Evansville 2.88 -1 A. McCulla IIl. St. 400 E T. Roed Karlsen N. Alabama 4.50 -3
S. Kocerha Butler 2.88 -1 W. Holan Lipscomb  4.09 +2 C. Toman 467 -2
C. Amlung Cincy 2.88 -1 A. Delisanti 409 +2 P. Wisdom IIl. St. 467 -2
J. Herceg Miami (OH) 2.88 -1 E. Yakubov Indiana 409 +2 C. Amlung Cincy 467 -2
D. Johnson Loyola-Chi 2.88 -1 E. Bone Ball State 4.09 +2 H. Reynolds Indiana 4.67 -2
S. Jean Cincy 2.88 -1 P. Wisdom II. St. 4.09 +2 R. van der Klis Memphis 467 -2
L. Armbrust lllinois 2.88 -1 J. Herceg Miami (OH) 4.14 +3 N. Gillard Indiana 467 -2
T. Kuhl lllinois 288 -1 C. Amlung Cincy 414 +3 E. Chelf Indiana 467 -2
D. Fisher Miami (OH) 3.00 E S. Jean Cincy 414 +3 A. Delisanti 467 -2
J. McCarthy Cincy 3.00 E L. Armbrust lllinois 414 +3 E. Vazquez Memphis 467 -2
V. Peugnet . St. 3.00 E D. Johnson Loyola-Chi 4.18 +4 S. Booth 483 -1
G. Hare Ball State  3.00 E Y. Kostouros 418 +4 V. Peugnet II. St. 483 -1
E. Vazquez Memphis 3.00 E R. van der Klis Memphis 418 +4 A. Dumont de Chassa lllinois 483 -1
C. Orr Ball State 3.00 E S. Booth 418 +4 D. Koth Evansville 4.83 -1
Eagles Birdies Pars

J. McCarthy Cincy 1 |J. Herceg Miami (OH) 0 |E. Shepherd Indiana 28

E. Vazquez Memphis 1 |T. Kuhl lllinois 9 |M. Davis Indiana 28

G. Hare Ball State 1 |J. Ranieri Ball State 9 |A. Dumont de Chassart lllinois 28

P. Hunt lllinois 1 |T. Gingerich Cincy 9 |R. van der Klis Memphis 28

D. Ellis Loyola-Chi 1 |E. Vazquez Memphis 9 |J.Ji lllinois 27

D. Johnson Loyola-Chi 8 |S. Jean Cincy 26

F. Wade N. Alabama 7 |J. Ebner Miami (OH) 26

C. VanArragon 7 |E. Yakubov Indiana 25

H. Reynolds Indiana 7 |C. Amlung Cincy 25

N. Gillard Indiana 7 |P. Wisdom II. St. 25

D. Salyers Indiana 7 |E. Berggren Indiana 25

T. Roed Karlsen N. Alabama 6 |A. McCulla II. St. 25

F. Goldasich Lipscomb 6 |E. Chelf Indiana 24

D. Fisher Miami (OH) 6 |S. McWilliams IUPUI 24

T. Snyders Memphis 6 |W. Guili Butler 24

L. Armbrust lllinois 6 |S. Booth 24

J. McCarthy Cincy 6 |A. Delisanti 24

C. Amlung Cincy 6 |D. Salyers Indiana 24

A. Rodrigues Lipscomb 6 |A. Khan Ball State 24

J. Hong Lipscomb 6 |T. Gingerich Cincy 23

A. Delisanti 6 |N. Lang lllinois 23

Y. Kostouros 6 |J.Hong Lipscomb 23
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Hoosier Collegiate Invite

Pfau Course at Indiana University
loomington,
Hoosier Collegla(e Invutanenal 2021
Dates: Sep 05 - Sep

per round

Hoosier Collegiate Invitational - 2021 76.07

2 |H005|er Collegiate Invitational - 2021 I 75.43

Total Average Scores

Hoosier Collegiate Invitational - 2021 75.75 167

Pfau Course at Indiana University: Hoosier Collegiate Invitational - 2021

Round 2
] [ o [ e e
1] 5 575 1 8 55 14 6 18] 4] 4715 +0.56
|_2|_4 480 I—I—I—z 46 Ijl—sl_z 2] 4] 480 +0.52
8| 4| 460 +0.51
3| 3| 200 8 | 58 18 T B T 050
41 4| 440 6| 54 18 4 2 12| 4] 480 +0.40
5 4 375 20 | 44 18 2 61 4| 425 +0.39
6| 4| 425 11| 40 24 8 1 4| a4l 440 +0.31
7 3 170 9| 59 14 1 1 171 3| 180 +0.23
8 4 460 4 43 32 2 3 141 4] 450 +0.23
o[ 5[ 590 1 2043 15 2 [ 3 15] 3] 160 +0.19
1] s 575 +0.19
10| 4| 386 11| 56 13 3 1 0T 7T 388 013
11| 4| 434 15 || 51 16 2 31T 31 200 012
12 4 480 6| 44 28 6 71 31 170 +0.12
13| 5| 535 2 23 | 47 9 3 o 5| 59 +0.08
14| 4| 450 4| 60 17 3 11 4| 434 +0.06
15[ 3 [ 160 8[54 20 2 51 4375 +0.02
16| 4| 450 7| 42 27 3 5 3] 5] 5% 014
17| 3| 180 4 58 21 1
18| 4| 475 3| 43 29 6 3
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Hoosier Collegiate Invite

Pfau Course at Indiana University
loomington, |
Hoosier Collegiate Invitational - 2021
Dates: Sep 05 - Sep 06

Round 1 Round 2

average
relative to par

average
relative to par

hole par yards

hole par yards

12| 4| 480 +0.65 18| 4| 475 +0.56
16| 4| 450 +0.59 2| 4] 480 +0.52
41 4] 440 +0.52 8| 4| 460 +0.51
71 3| 170 +0.40 16| 4| 450 +0.50
18| 4| 475 +0.40 12| 4| 480 +0.40
8| 4] 460 +0.39 6| 4| 425 +0.39
2| 4] 480 +0.39 4| 4] 440 +0.31
10| 4| 386 +0.39 14| 4] 450 +0.23
141 4] 450 +0.30 171 3] 180 +0.23
6| 4| 425 +0.29 15| 3] 160 +0.19
11| 4] 434 +0.28 1 5| 575 +0.19
171 3] 180 +0.19 10| 4| 386 +0.13
15| 3] 160 +0.14 3| 3| 200 +0.12
1 5| 575 +0.11 71 3| 170 +0.12
91 5] 590 +0.10 91 5| 590 +0.08
5| 4| 375 +0.02 1] 4] 434 +0.06
31 3| 200 +0.00 5| 4| 375 +0.02
131 5] 535 -0.07 13| 5] 535 -0.14
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Hoosier Collegiate Invite

Pfau Course at Indiana University
loomington, I
Hoosier Collegiate Invitational - 2021
Dates: Sep 05 - Sep 06

1] 5 55 [ 1] 19 [108 2| 7

2 4 480 6 o5 53 11 2
3 [ 3 200 24 [111 30 2

4| 4| a0 10 93 52 9 3
5 4 315 3% | 95 32 4

6 4| 425 2 [ 83| 49 1| 2
7 [ 3 170 9115 [ 35 7 1
8 4| 460 10 90| 56 6 5
9 5 590 1 38 88| 3 5 4
10 4| 386 16 (108 | 31 9 3
1 4| 434 1 2591 [ 46 31
12 4| 480 1 76 63 15 2
13 5 535 2 a8 o0 21 5 1
14| 4 [ 50 15 (108 | 32 9 3
15 3| 160 17 [110 [ 35 5

16| 4| 450 12 80| 56 11 8
17| 3 [ 180 14 [107 [ 43 3

18| 4| 475 14 81| 57 s 7
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